
Southern Oregon (25-0, 19-0) -vs- Lewis-Clark State (21-5, 15-5)
02/15/25 at P1FCU Activity Center

 
 

 
 
Southern Oregon 61

Lewis-Clark State 52

Date: 02/15/25
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 858
Site: P1FCU Activity Center
Referees: Sabrina Earle, Josiah McCallister, Tom Turcotte

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Oregon 16 16 21 8 61
Lewis-Clark State 15 7 20 10 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Meghan McIntyre * 34 9-12 2-3 1-1 1-3 4 1 4 1 0 0 21
12 Emma Schmerbach * 27 7-12 2-2 1-2 2-7 9 4 2 2 0 1 17
10 Bridgette McIntyre * 34 1-6 1-6 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 5
20 Morgan Baird * 30 2-8 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 0 1 3 0 1 5
23 Clara Robbins * 20 0-4 0-0 1-4 3-2 5 4 2 0 2 3 1
32 Eliza DiGiulio 23 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 3 0 1 6
05 Makayla Scurlock 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 0 4
33 Mallory Williams 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
13 Keeley Wright 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sierra Scheppele 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-56 5-13 6-11 12-25 37 18 13 12 3 8 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-3   33.33% 1-3   33.33%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-2   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 9-15   60.00% 3-4   75.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-4   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 25-56   44.6% 5-13   38.5% 6-11   54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 11 3rd-
00:40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Payton Hymas * 36 5-10 3-6 2-3 0-3 3 1 9 4 1 2 15
05 Sitara Byrd * 37 5-13 1-7 1-1 2-5 7 2 2 1 0 1 12
30 Darian Herring * 23 3-4 0-0 1-5 1-3 4 3 2 2 2 3 7
23 Mataya Green * 37 2-7 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 6
04 Ellie Sander * 33 2-8 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 4 0 2 4
00 Lindsey Wilson 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 1 0 0 1 0 6
12 Grace Beardin 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Tatum Brager 10 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
02 Camden Barger 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-54 4-19 8-13 12-22 34 14 14 15 5 8 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-5   20.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00% 0-4   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 20-54   37.0% 4-19   21.1% 8-13   61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 2 1st-08:34



1st Box Score
Southern Oregon 16

Lewis-Clark State 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Meghan McIntyre 8 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
12 Emma Schmerbach 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
10 Bridgette McIntyre 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Morgan Baird 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Clara Robbins 4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 Eliza DiGiulio 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Makayla Scurlock 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Mallory Williams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Keeley Wright 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sierra Scheppele 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 1-3 1-3 5-5 10 4 1 4 0 2 16
46.7% 33.3% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Payton Hymas 8 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 4 2 0 2 4
5 Sitara Byrd 10 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
30 Darian Herring 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
23 Mataya Green 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ellie Sander 9 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
0 Lindsey Wilson 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Grace Beardin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tatum Brager 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Camden Barger 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 2-6 1-2 6-4 10 4 5 4 1 4 15
37.5% 33.3% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Southern Oregon 16

Lewis-Clark State 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Meghan McIntyre 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
12 Emma Schmerbach 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
10 Bridgette McIntyre 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Morgan Baird 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 Clara Robbins 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 Eliza DiGiulio 3 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Makayla Scurlock 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Mallory Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
13 Keeley Wright 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sierra Scheppele 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 1-2 1-2 2-9 11 4 4 2 1 3 16
46.7% 50.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Payton Hymas 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 1 0 3
5 Sitara Byrd 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
30 Darian Herring 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Mataya Green 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ellie Sander 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 Lindsey Wilson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 Grace Beardin 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Tatum Brager 9 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Camden Barger 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 1-5 0-2 1-6 7 3 3 4 2 1 7
25.0% 20.0% 0.0%



3rd Box Score
Southern Oregon 21

Lewis-Clark State 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Meghan McIntyre 10 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 9
12 Emma Schmerbach 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
10 Bridgette McIntyre 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Morgan Baird 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Clara Robbins 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
32 Eliza DiGiulio 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 4
5 Makayla Scurlock 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
33 Mallory Williams 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Keeley Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sierra Scheppele 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-15 3-4 0-0 2-6 8 6 7 3 1 0 21
60.0% 75.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Payton Hymas 10 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 6
5 Sitara Byrd 10 2-4 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
30 Darian Herring 8 2-3 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 5
23 Mataya Green 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
4 Ellie Sander 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 Lindsey Wilson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Grace Beardin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tatum Brager 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Camden Barger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 1-4 3-5 3-4 7 1 5 2 1 1 20
50.0% 25.0% 60.0%



4th Box Score
Southern Oregon 8

Lewis-Clark State 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Meghan McIntyre 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Emma Schmerbach 7 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Bridgette McIntyre 10 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
20 Morgan Baird 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Clara Robbins 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1
32 Eliza DiGiulio 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Makayla Scurlock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mallory Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Keeley Wright 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sierra Scheppele 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-11 0-4 4-6 3-5 8 4 1 3 1 3 8
18.2% 0.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Payton Hymas 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Sitara Byrd 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Darian Herring 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 1 0
23 Mataya Green 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
4 Ellie Sander 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
0 Lindsey Wilson 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Grace Beardin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tatum Brager 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Camden Barger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-10 0-4 4-4 2-8 10 6 1 5 1 2 10
30.0% 0.0% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis-Clark State
MISS JUMPER by BAIRD,MORGAN 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,SITARA
09:24 TURNOVER  by SANDER,ELLIE

STEAL  by ROBBINS,CLARA 09:23
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN(in the paint) 09:18 2-0 V 2

09:02 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,SITARA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDER,ELLIE

08:50 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HERRING,DARIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HYMAS,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by BAIRD,MORGAN 08:40
08:39 STEAL  by HYMAS,PAYTON
08:34 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SANDER,ELLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HYMAS,PAYTON
TURNOVER  by BAIRD,MORGAN 08:12

08:12 STEAL  by HERRING,DARIAN
07:45 MISS 3PTR by SANDER,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by SCHMERBACH,EMMA --
07:41 FOUL  by SANDER,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 07:25
REBOUND OFF by ROBBINS,CLARA --
MISS LAYUP by ROBBINS,CLARA 07:22
REBOUND OFF by ROBBINS,CLARA --
MISS LAYUP by ROBBINS,CLARA 07:19
REBOUND OFF by BAIRD,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by BAIRD,MORGAN 07:18

07:18 BLOCK  by HERRING,DARIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDER,ELLIE

07:07 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MATAYA
REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,CLARA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 06:43 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA --

06:23 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SANDER,ELLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HYMAS,PAYTON

06:05 FOUL  by HERRING,DARIAN
MISS FT by ROBBINS,CLARA 06:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROBBINS,CLARA 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRING,DARIAN
SUB IN by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 05:55
SUB OUT by ROBBINS,CLARA 05:55

05:43 MISS LAYUP by SANDER,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,SITARA

05:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN(in the paint) 05:24 7-6 V 1

05:24 FOUL  by HERRING,DARIAN
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 05:24 8-6 V 2

05:24 SUB IN by WILSON,LINDSEY
05:24 SUB OUT by HERRING,DARIAN
04:57 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by SCHMERBACH,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDER,ELLIE
04:32 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,SITARA

-- ASSIST  by HYMAS,PAYTON
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMERBACH,EMMA(in the paint) 04:13 10-9 V 1

03:55 TURNOVER  by HYMAS,PAYTON
03:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN(in the paint) 03:44 12-9 V 3



03:18 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by HYMAS,PAYTON
-- ASSIST  by BYRD,SITARA

TURNOVER  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 03:01
02:59 STEAL  by BYRD,SITARA
02:51 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,SITARA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LINDSEY
02:47 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,LINDSEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 02:18
REBOUND OFF by SCHMERBACH,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMERBACH,EMMA(in the paint) 02:14 14-14

01:48 MISS 3PTR by SANDER,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SCHEPPELE,SIERRA 01:46
SUB IN by WRIGHT,KEELEY 01:46
SUB IN by SCHEPPELE,SIERRA 01:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALLORY 01:46
SUB IN by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA 01:46
SUB OUT by BAIRD,MORGAN 01:46
SUB OUT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 01:46
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 01:46
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 01:46

01:43 TURNOVER  by HYMAS,PAYTON
STEAL  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 01:43
TURNOVER  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by HYMAS,PAYTON
FOUL  by WRIGHT,KEELEY 01:42

01:42 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by HYMAS,PAYTON
01:42 MISS FT by HYMAS,PAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LINDSEY
01:37 SUB IN by BARGER,CAMDEN
01:37 SUB OUT by HYMAS,PAYTON
01:23 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,SITARA

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,KEELEY --
00:58 FOUL  by SANDER,ELLIE
00:58 SUB IN by BRAGER,TATUM
00:58 SUB OUT by SANDER,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by SCHEPPELE,SIERRA 00:41
REBOUND OFF by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 00:36 16-15 V 1
FOUL  by WRIGHT,KEELEY 00:26

00:08 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,SITARA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LINDSEY

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MALLORY 00:06
00:00 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MALLORY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis-Clark State
SUB IN by WRIGHT,KEELEY 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALLORY 10:00
SUB IN by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by SCHEPPELE,SIERRA 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBBINS,CLARA 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 10:00
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BRAGER,TATUM
10:00 SUB IN by BARGER,CAMDEN
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,LINDSEY
10:00 SUB OUT by HERRING,DARIAN



10:00 SUB OUT by HYMAS,PAYTON
10:00 SUB OUT by SANDER,ELLIE
09:41 MISS LAYUP by BARGER,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by BAIRD,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,KEELEY 09:15

09:15 BLOCK  by WILSON,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,SITARA

09:04 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MATAYA
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,MALLORY 09:04
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MALLORY --
MISS JUMPER by BAIRD,MORGAN 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LINDSEY
08:38 MISS JUMPER by BRAGER,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA --
ASSIST  by SCHEPPELE,SIERRA --
GOOD JUMPER by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA 08:23 18-15 V 3

07:58 FOUL  by BRAGER,TATUM
07:58 TURNOVER  by BRAGER,TATUM

SUB IN by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 07:58
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 07:58
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 07:58
SUB IN by ROBBINS,CLARA 07:58
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALLORY 07:58
SUB OUT by SCHEPPELE,SIERRA 07:58
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KEELEY 07:58
SUB OUT by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA 07:58

07:57 SUB IN by BEARDIN,GRACE
07:57 SUB IN by HYMAS,PAYTON
07:57 SUB OUT by GREEN,MATAYA
07:57 SUB OUT by BARGER,CAMDEN

GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 07:40 21-15 V 6
ASSIST  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA --

07:21 MISS 3PTR by BEARDIN,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by SCHMERBACH,EMMA --
FOUL  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 07:12
TURNOVER  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 07:12

06:55 21-17 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BEARDIN,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HYMAS,PAYTON

MISS LAYUP by ROBBINS,CLARA 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LINDSEY

06:22 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,SITARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HYMAS,PAYTON

06:00 SUB IN by SANDER,ELLIE
06:00 SUB OUT by BYRD,SITARA

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 05:52 23-19 V 4
05:19 TURNOVER  by HYMAS,PAYTON

STEAL  by BAIRD,MORGAN 05:17
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMERBACH,EMMA(in the paint) 05:00 25-19 V 6

04:47 TURNOVER  by BEARDIN,GRACE
STEAL  by ROBBINS,CLARA 04:47
MISS LAYUP by ROBBINS,CLARA 04:44

04:44 BLOCK  by HYMAS,PAYTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 04:43
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALLORY 04:43
SUB OUT by ROBBINS,CLARA 04:43
SUB OUT by BAIRD,MORGAN 04:43

04:43 SUB IN by GREEN,MATAYA
04:43 SUB OUT by BEARDIN,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MATAYA
MISS JUMPER by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 04:39



04:14 MISS 3PTR by BRAGER,TATUM
REBOUND DEF by SCHMERBACH,EMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 03:51 27-19 V 8
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN --

03:25 TURNOVER  by SANDER,ELLIE
STEAL  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 03:24
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMERBACH,EMMA(in the paint) 03:20 29-19 V 10
FOUL  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 03:02
SUB IN by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA 03:02
SUB IN by BAIRD,MORGAN 03:02
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALLORY 03:02
SUB OUT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 03:02

03:02 SUB IN by HERRING,DARIAN
03:02 SUB IN by BYRD,SITARA
03:02 SUB OUT by BRAGER,TATUM
03:02 SUB OUT by WILSON,LINDSEY

FOUL  by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 02:59
02:59 MISS FT by HERRING,DARIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:59 MISS FT by HERRING,DARIAN

REBOUND DEF by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,SITARA
02:32 29-22 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HYMAS,PAYTON

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,SITARA
02:09 FOUL  by SANDER,ELLIE
02:09 SUB IN by BRAGER,TATUM
02:09 SUB OUT by SANDER,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,SITARA

01:27 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MATAYA
REBOUND DEF by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 01:17
REBOUND OFF by BAIRD,MORGAN --

01:14 FOUL  by BYRD,SITARA
MISS FT by BAIRD,MORGAN 01:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAIRD,MORGAN 01:14 30-22 V 8
SUB IN by ROBBINS,CLARA 01:14
SUB OUT by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 01:14

00:52 MISS LAYUP by HYMAS,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by BAIRD,MORGAN 00:41 32-22 V 10
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE --

00:25 MISS 3PTR by BRAGER,TATUM
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,SITARA

FOUL  by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA 00:21
00:11 MISS 3PTR by BRAGER,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE --
TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 00:01

00:00 STEAL  by HERRING,DARIAN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis-Clark State
MISS JUMPER by BAIRD,MORGAN 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDER,ELLIE
09:32 32-24 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,MATAYA

-- ASSIST  by HYMAS,PAYTON
MISS JUMPER by BAIRD,MORGAN 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HYMAS,PAYTON



08:55 32-27 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by HYMAS,PAYTON
-- ASSIST  by HERRING,DARIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN(in the paint) 08:34 34-27 V 7
FOUL  by ROBBINS,CLARA 08:11

08:07 34-29 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MATAYA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN(in the paint) 07:42 36-29 V 7

07:10 36-31 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HERRING,DARIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by ROBBINS,CLARA 07:10

07:10 36-32 V 4 GOOD FT by HERRING,DARIAN
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 06:49 39-32 V 7
ASSIST  by BAIRD,MORGAN --

06:28 MISS LAYUP by SANDER,ELLIE
BLOCK  by ROBBINS,CLARA 06:28

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 06:28
SUB OUT by ROBBINS,CLARA 06:28

06:15 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,SITARA
REBOUND DEF by SCHMERBACH,EMMA --

06:02 FOUL  by HYMAS,PAYTON
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN(in the paint) 05:58 41-32 V 9
ASSIST  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA --

05:40 MISS JUMPER by HERRING,DARIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 05:39
05:37 41-34 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,SITARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HYMAS,PAYTON
FOUL  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 05:37

05:37 41-35 V 6 GOOD FT by BYRD,SITARA
SUB IN by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA 05:37
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALLORY 05:37
SUB OUT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 05:37
SUB OUT by BAIRD,MORGAN 05:37
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MALLORY 05:10

05:02 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MATAYA
REBOUND DEF by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,SITARA
04:34 TURNOVER  by BYRD,SITARA
04:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 04:23
04:23 STEAL  by SANDER,ELLIE
04:12 TURNOVER  by SANDER,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 03:55
03:55 BLOCK  by GREEN,MATAYA

REBOUND OFF by DIGIULIO,ELIZA --
GOOD JUMPER by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 03:49 43-35 V 8
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN --
FOUL  by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA 03:30

03:30 MISS FT by HERRING,DARIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:30 MISS FT by HERRING,DARIAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MALLORY --
GOOD JUMPER by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 03:18 45-35 V 10
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN --

02:52 MISS LAYUP by SANDER,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HERRING,DARIAN

02:50 45-37 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HERRING,DARIAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MALLORY 02:30 47-37 V 10
ASSIST  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA --

02:12 47-39 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HYMAS,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HERRING,DARIAN

FOUL  by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA 02:12



02:12 47-40 V 7 GOOD FT by HYMAS,PAYTON
SUB IN by ROBBINS,CLARA 02:12
SUB IN by SCHEPPELE,SIERRA 02:12
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALLORY 02:12
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 02:12

02:12 SUB IN by WILSON,LINDSEY
02:12 SUB OUT by HERRING,DARIAN

TURNOVER  by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA 01:59
SUB IN by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 01:59
SUB OUT by SCURLOCK,MAKAYLA 01:59

01:35 MISS 3PTR by HYMAS,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by SCHMERBACH,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 01:18
REBOUND OFF by ROBBINS,CLARA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 01:15 50-40 V 10
ASSIST  by ROBBINS,CLARA --

00:51 50-42 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,SITARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HYMAS,PAYTON

GOOD 3PTR by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 00:40 53-42 V 11
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN --

00:16 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDER,ELLIE
00:00 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,SITARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis-Clark State
SUB IN by SCHEPPELE,SIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT,KEELEY 10:00
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 10:00
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,LINDSEY
10:00 SUB OUT by HERRING,DARIAN
09:43 MISS LAYUP by HYMAS,PAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,MATAYA
FOUL  by SCHEPPELE,SIERRA 09:42
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 09:42
SUB OUT by SCHEPPELE,SIERRA 09:42

09:35 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,SITARA
REBOUND DEF by SCHMERBACH,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LINDSEY
FOUL  by ROBBINS,CLARA 08:57

08:57 53-43 V 10 GOOD FT by WILSON,LINDSEY
08:57 53-44 V 9 GOOD FT by WILSON,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMERBACH,EMMA(in the paint) 08:42 55-44 V 11
FOUL  by ROBBINS,CLARA 08:24

08:24 55-45 V 10 GOOD FT by GREEN,MATAYA
08:24 55-46 V 9 GOOD FT by GREEN,MATAYA

SUB IN by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 08:24
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 08:24
SUB OUT by ROBBINS,CLARA 08:24
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KEELEY 08:24
MISS JUMPER by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 08:00
REBOUND OFF by BAIRD,MORGAN --

07:59 FOUL  by GREEN,MATAYA
MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HYMAS,PAYTON



07:29 TURNOVER  by SANDER,ELLIE
STEAL  by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 07:29
MISS JUMPER by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MATAYA
06:49 55-48 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,LINDSEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANDER,ELLIE
06:33 FOUL  by WILSON,LINDSEY
06:33 SUB IN by HERRING,DARIAN
06:33 SUB OUT by WILSON,LINDSEY

MISS LAYUP by BAIRD,MORGAN 06:16
06:16 BLOCK  by HERRING,DARIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRING,DARIAN
06:04 55-50 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HYMAS,PAYTON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:56
05:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 05:45
05:42 STEAL  by HERRING,DARIAN
05:35 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MATAYA
05:00 FOUL  by BYRD,SITARA
05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDER,ELLIE

04:43 MISS 3PTR by HYMAS,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN --
MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HYMAS,PAYTON
04:22 55-52 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,SITARA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 03:53
03:25 TURNOVER  by HERRING,DARIAN

SUB IN by ROBBINS,CLARA 03:25
SUB OUT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 03:25

03:10 FOUL  by GREEN,MATAYA
GOOD FT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 03:10 56-52 V 4
MISS FT by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRING,DARIAN
03:01 MISS 3PTR by HYMAS,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:38 FOUL  by HERRING,DARIAN

GOOD FT by ROBBINS,CLARA 02:38 57-52 V 5
MISS FT by ROBBINS,CLARA 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MATAYA
02:23 TURNOVER  by HERRING,DARIAN

STEAL  by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 02:22
MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 02:01
REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BAIRD,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:38 59-52 V 7
ASSIST  by ROBBINS,CLARA --

01:30 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:28 TURNOVER  by HYMAS,PAYTON

STEAL  by ROBBINS,CLARA 01:27
01:16 FOUL  by SANDER,ELLIE

GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 01:16 60-52 V 8
GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 01:16 61-52 V 9

01:02 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MATAYA
REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,MEGHAN --
MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,BRIDGETTE 00:40
REBOUND OFF by SCHMERBACH,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by BAIRD,MORGAN 00:34

00:33 STEAL  by SANDER,ELLIE
FOUL  by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 00:30
SUB IN by SCHMERBACH,EMMA 00:30
SUB OUT by DIGIULIO,ELIZA 00:30



00:29 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,SITARA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:23 MISS LAYUP by SANDER,ELLIE
BLOCK  by ROBBINS,CLARA 00:23
REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,CLARA --


